

First Sentier Investors launches Responsible Listed Infrastructure Fund into UK fund range

Tuesday, 9 February 2021: First Sentier Investors (First Sentier) announces the launch of the **First Sentier Responsible Listed Infrastructure Fund** (the 'Fund') into its UK-domiciled fund range. The Fund, managed from Sydney by Portfolio Manager Rebecca Myatt, will invest in a diversified portfolio of global listed infrastructure stocks that are actively contributing to sustainable development within a framework of good corporate governance.

The First Sentier Responsible Listed Infrastructure Fund was first launched into the firm's Dublin-domiciled range in December 2017 and has recently reached its three-year track record. The newly-launched strategy, available to UK investors, will form part of the wider First Sentier Global Listed Infrastructure product range, whose established team have been actively investing in 'best in class' listed infrastructure assets since 2007.

The new Fund is designed to meet the increasing demand for inflation-protected income and stable capital growth offered by listed infrastructure in a product that seeks to invest in companies that can contribute towards or benefit from the UN Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs), such as those delivering affordable clean energy to the communities they serve. The Fund also carries out a detailed analysis of each stock's approach to ESG issues, and will invest in sectors such as utilities, toll roads, passenger and freight rail, airports, mobile towers and data centres.

Rebecca Myatt, Portfolio Manager, Global Listed Infrastructure Securities at First Sentier Investors said: "It is our view that infrastructure companies are leading a global shift to cleaner energy, next-generation transport networks and increasing mobile connectivity. Infrastructure assets are large scale, long life, tangible assets that have significant environmental footprints and social licenses to operate. As active investors we aim to use our influence to push for meaningful change to improve our environment, enhance global communities as well as a company's ability to generate sustainable long-term economic returns."

Graham Fox, **Head of Distribution**, **UK and Europe** at First Sentier Investors added: "Three years on from the launch of our original Responsible Listed Infrastructure Fund into our Dublin range, we are still seeing increasing demand from our clients who need long-term investment solutions that match their growing set of responsible investment criteria. We are pleased to be able to offer UK investors the stability and predictable nature of infrastructure assets through this new fund, with the knowledge that the underlying portfolio of stocks are contributing to global sustainable development."

Media enquiries

FTI Consulting (UK PR representative of First Sentier Investors)

E: Firstsentierinvestors@fticonsulting.com

T: +44 7815 585751

Sarah Mahomed Ross, Communications Manager

E: CorpComms@firstsentier.com

T: +44 (0) 20 7332 6844

About First Sentier Investors

First Sentier Investors manages more than US\$176.6 billion in assets (as at 31 December 2020) on behalf of institutional investors, pension funds, wholesale distributors, investment platforms, financial advisers and their clients worldwide.

The firm operates as a standalone global investment management business with offices across Europe, the Americas, and Asia Pacific. First Sentier Investors' expertise spans a range of asset classes and specialist investment sectors focused on delivering sustainable investment success based on responsible investment principles.

Formerly First State Investments/Colonial First State Global Asset Management, the firm was acquired from the Commonwealth Bank of Australia in August 2019 by Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.

Important information

In the UK, issued by First Sentier Investors (UK) Funds Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (registration number 143359). Registered office Finsbury Circus House, 15 Finsbury Circus, London, EC2M 7EB number 2294743. Outside the UK, issued by First Sentier Investors International IM Limited which is authorised and regulated in the UK by the Financial Conduct Authority (registered number 122512). Registered office: 23 St. Andrew Square, Edinburgh, EH2 1BB number SCO79063.

First Sentier Investors entities referred to in this document are part of First Sentier Investors a member of MUFG, a global financial group. First Sentier Investors includes a number of entities in different jurisdictions. MUFG and its subsidiaries do not guarantee the performance of any investment or entity referred to in this document or the repayment of capital. Any investments referred to are not deposits or other liabilities of MUFG or its subsidiaries, and are subject to investment risk including loss of income and capital invested.